D1WWEF01E74
SVM500 series SVM hydraulic joysticks with pedal and other actuations
Control options ____________________________________________________________________________________________
0101P type
With spring return in neutral position.
Bent pedal with anti-slip rubber coating.
247
9.72

SDM110 SDM100 SDM140
DLM140 SDM141 SD11 SD14 SD18
Type Code*
8IM
5IDR205021 00026
5IDR207300 00088
5IDR208300 00033 00033
5IDR210000 00070 00070
5IDR220000 00070
13IM
5IDR205330 00075 (VA)
E0094 (VB)
5IDR208214 00075 (VA)
E0094 (VB)
00075 (VA)
E0094 (VB)
13IMS 5IDR207350 00053 (VA)
E0075 (VB)
13DM 5IDR208314 00075 (VA)
E0075 (VB)
00075 (VA)
E0075 (VB)
Hydraulic controls
SD6 DLS7 SDS100 SD8
SDS140 DLS8 SDS150 SDS180 DLS180 SD25 SDS400
Type Code*
8IM
5IDR206010 00075
5IDR207300 00088
5IDR208300 00033
5IDR216300 00033 00033
5IDR225300 00053
5IDR20B300 00028
8IMS 5IDR207320 00088
8IMO
5IDR208100 00033
5IDR225000 00033
8IMOH 5IDR216300-H 00033 00033
8IMF3
5IDR207000 00033
5IDR207310 00088
5IDR208220 00021
5IDR216303 00033 00033
13IM 5IDR20B310 00010 (VA)
E0096 (VB)
13IMS 5IDR207350 00053 (VA)
E0075 (VB)
13IMO 5IDR225350 00075 (VA)
E0075 (VB)
13IMPOH 5IDR216014-H 00075 (VA)
E0075 (VB)
For monoblock directional control valves
For sectional directional control valves
Note (*): Codes are referred to controls with BSP threading
D1WWEF01E 99
Appendix
Hydraulic controls
DPC130 DPC200 DPX050 DPX100 DPX160
Type Code*
8IM
5V08130800 00020
5V08200801 00020
5IDR20A300V 00089
8IMN 5IDR204304V 00089
8IMNO 5IDR204305V 00089
8IMX 5IDR20A301V 00028
8IMXN 5IDR204303V 00054
8IMOHN 5IDR209304V-H 00089
8IMF3 5IDR20A302V 00089
8IMF3N 5IDR204314V 00089
8IMXF3 5IDR20A303V 00028
8IMXF3N 5IDR204313V 00054
8IMOHF3N 5IDR209305V-H 00089
13IMP 5IDR20A310V 00089 (VA)-E0086 (VB)
13IMS 5IDR207350V 00053 (VA)-E0075 (VB)
01098 (VA)-E0086 (VB)
13IMOH 5IDR209303V-H 00089 (VA)-E0033 (VB)
13IMPOH 5IDR209014V 00073 (VA)-E0073 (VB)
For Load Sensing and Flow Sharing directional control valves
____________________________________Suggested pressure control curves for hydraulic controls
Note (*): Codes are referred to controls with BSP threading
_________________________________________________________________________________________Installation notes
SVM pilot control valves assembled and tested as per the technical specification of this catalogue.
Before the final installation on your equipment, follow the below recommendations:
- the pilot valves must be assembled in horizontal position: considering the mass of the kinematic and control kit, a
   max.angle of 20° is allowed;
- the feeding unit can be assembled in any position;keep it away from heat sources when it is equipped with accumulator;
- fix the devices with suitable screw, use the appropriate flange or drilling, after tightening check the seal and the safety of the
  assembly;
- verify the integrity of the contact between devices and fittings and eliminate any impurities;
- correctly connect the devices, do not reverse the P and T ports (see dimensional pages to determine the initials of the ports);
- in order to prevent the possibility of water entering the rubber bellow, do not use high pressure wash directly on the valve;
- prior to painting, ensure plastic port plugs are tightly in place;
- the electrical cables have not to be submitted to mechanical forces (ex. tension or torsion);
- use original handles and handlevers.
Walvoil S.P.A. • 42124 Reggio Emilia • Italy • Via Adige, 13/D • Tel.+39.0522.932411 • Fax +39.0522.300984
D1WWEF01E
5th edition November 2021
	System description
	SVM hydraulic joysticks
	SVM100 - SVM101
	SVM400 - SVM430 series
	SVM400-EMD
	Pressure control curves
	SVM405
	Pressure control curves
	SVM320
	Pressure control curves
	SVM hydraulic joystick with differential area
	SVM980
	Pressure control curves
	SVM hydraulic joysticks with electromagnetic detent
	SVM150
	SVM450
	SVM600
	Pressure control curves
	SVM hydraulic joysticks with pedal and other actuations
	SVM510-SVM520-SVM521
SVM500 series